BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY) MAINTENANCE OF ROADS IN) PLEASANT HILL ACRES FIRST ADDITION)				RESOLUTION NO.	R-19-0065
	WHEREAS, Pleasant Hill Acres First Addition is a validly platted subdivision located in Lancaster County and;				
	WHEREAS, representatives of said Pleasant Hill Acres First Addition have requested that the County provide				
maintenance for roads located therein.					
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, that					
Lancaster County hereby accepts for County maintenance for certain roads and streets located within Pleasant Hill Acres First					
Addition to wit:					
Roadways of approximately 1,045 linear feet in length and to include the following:					
	1) Approximately 878 feet of Equestrian Drive				
	2) Approximately 167 feet of Pester Ridge Road				
	All located in the SW% of Section 16, Township 9 North, Range 6 East of the 6th Principal Meridian, Lancaster County,				
Nebraska, as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that County Maintenance for the roads and streets listed above shall be exclusively limited to the					
following maintenance items:					
1.	1. Maintaining surfacing and subgrade of public roadways as per County requirements;				
2.	2. Maintaining roadway drainage ditches and drainage culverts as per County requirements;				
3.	3. Maintaining development signing as per County requirements; and				
4.	. Snow plowing of public roadways.				
DATED this day of, 20					
				BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY CO OF LANCASTER COUNTY NE	
APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS				\	
	day of	, 20			
County Attorney's Office					

F:\Clerical\Private\Subdivisions\Pleasant Hill Acres First Addition\Maintenance.Reso.docx

EXHIBIT "A" PLEASANT HILL ACRES FIRST ADD.

SEC. 16, T.9N., R.6E.

